Edition 11.22
EN
Oxygen Burners PrimeFire FH
•	 Cooler running burner and block for increased reliability and product
life
•	 Maintenance free design for less downtime and lower maintenance
costs
•	 Simple design, easy to configure and order for your specific application

Block N, M, A N, M, A N, M, A
Hoses H, X H, X H, X
Order example
FH0517G140MH
Note: orders using Hydrogen, are specials and will be re-
viewed by our Engineering Department.
4.6.1 Type code
FH0517	  Burner, PrimeFire FH, 5-17 SCFH
FH0935	  Burner, PrimeFire FH, 9-35 SCFH
FH1350	  Burner, PrimeFire FH, 13-50 SCFH
G	  Natural gas
XXX	  No Fittings
000	  Fittings only
100	  10.0 Inches Long
120	  12.0 Inched Long
140	  14.0 Inched Long
160	  16.0 Inched Long
180	  18.0 Inched Long
200	  20.0 Inched Long
220	  22.0 Inched Long
240	  24.0 Inched Long
N	  No block (customer supplied)
M	  Block Fused Mullite
A	  Block AZS
H	  With Hoses (24")
X	  No Hoses
---	  Enter Zone Reference (Optional)
PrimeFire FH · Edition 11.22 · EN 8
5 Project planning information
5 Project planning information
5.1 Installation
1
3
2
Recommended mounting configuration with the
(1) Oxygen Supply line,
(2) Fuel Supply Line,
(3) and pipe clamp.
It is recommended that the PrimeFire FH be mounted such
that the piping is anchored to allow pressure on the burner/
block connection in order to ensure ideal performance.
5.2 Gas Pressures at the Burner
Natural Gas
Fuel Oxygen
Model Fuel Flow
rate (SCFH)
Fuel Pres-
sure at the
Burner
("w.c)
Oxy Flow
rate (SCFH)
Oxy Pres-
sure at the
Burner
("w.c)
FH0517 17 52.4 34 1.3
FH0935 35 72.9 70 4.7
FH1350 50 61.5 100 7.96
Hydrogen
Fuel1) Oxygen
Model Fuel Flow
rate (SCFH)
Fuel Pres-
sure at the
Burner
("w.c)
Oxy Flow
rate (SCFH)
Oxy Pres-
sure at the
Burner
("w.c)
FH0517 19.7 57.7 33.4 1.3
FH0935 40.5 80.2 68.8 4.5
FH1350 57.9 61.5 98.3 7.7
1) Fuel: Blend Fuel (80% NG + 20% H2) with 863 Btu/ft3 HHV - sg = 0.49